Report no.: RF981218L08-2 1 Report Format Version 3.0.1
FCC TEST REPORT
(PART 25)
REPORT NO.: RF981218L08-2
MODEL NO.: WIXFBR-103 (refer to item 3.1 for detail)
RECEIVED: Dec. 18, 2009
TESTED: Feb. 22 ~ Mar. 12, 2010
ISSUED: Mar. 13, 2010

CHANNEL
BANDWIDTH
MODULATION TYPE CODING RATE
2487.5 & 2492.5 OFDMA 5MHz 16QAM  1/2
2490 OFDMA 10MHz 16QAM  1/2
TESTED
FREQUENCY
(MHZ)
MODULATION
TECHNOLOGY
CHANNEL
BANDWIDTH
MODULATION TYPE CODING RATE
2492.5 OFDMA 5MHz 16QAM  1/2
2490 OFDMA 10MHz 16QAM  1/2
TESTED
FREQUENCY
(MHZ)
MODULATION
TECHNOLOGY
CHANNEL
BANDWIDTH
MODULATION TYPE CODING RATE
2487.5 & 2492.5 OFDMA 5MHz 16QAM  1/2
2490 OFDMA 10MHz 16QAM  1/2
Report no.: RF981218L08-2 11 Report Format Version 3.0.1
3.3 GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF APPLIED STANDARDS
The EUT is a RF product. According to the specifications of the manufacturer, it must
comply with the requirements of the following standards:
FCC 47 CFR Part 2
FCC 47 CFR Part 25
ANSI/TIA/EIA-603-C-2004
FCC KDB 273109 D01 Equip Auth Guide Part 25 TXReceiver v02
NOTE: The EUT is also considered as a kind of computer peripheral, because the connection to
computer is necessary for typical use. It has been verified to comply with the requirements of FCC Part
15, Subpart B, Class B (DoC). The test report has been issued separately.
3.4 DESCRIPTION OF SUPPORT UNITS
The EUT has been tested as an independent unit together with other necessary
accessories or support units. The following support units or accessories were used
to form a representative test configuration during the tests.
NO. PRODUCT BRAND MODEL NO. SERIAL NO. FCC ID
1 TELEPHONE WONDER WD-303 5C17DA09835 NA
2 TELEPHONE WONDER WD-303 5C17DA09279 NA
3
NOTEBOOK
COMPUTER
DELL PP05L 12130898320 E2K24CLNS
4
NOTEBOOK
COMPUTER
DELL D531
CN-0XM006-4864
3-81U-2973
QDS-BRCM1020
NO. SIGNAL CABLE DESCRIPTION OF THE ABOVE SUPPORT UNITS
1 1.8m UTP RJ11 cable.
2 1.8m UTP RJ11 cable.
3 10m UTP RJ45 cable.
4 10m UTP RJ45 cable.
NOTE: 1. All power cords of the above support units are non shielded (1.8m).
2. Item 3, 4 acted as communication partners to transfer data.
Report no.: RF981218L08-2 12 Report Format Version 3.0.1
3.5 TESTINSTRUCMENTS
DESCRIPTION &
MANUFACTURER
MODEL NO. SERIAL NO.
DATE OF
CALIBRATION
 DUE DATE OF
CALIBRATION
Test Receiver
ROHDE & SCHWARZ
ESI7 838496/016 Dec. 29, 2009 Dec. 28, 2010
Spectrum Analyzer
ROHDE & SCHWARZ
FSP40 100041 May 13, 2009 May 12, 2010
BILOG Antenna
SCHWARZBECK
VULB9168 9168-155 Apr. 29, 2009 Apr. 28, 2010
HORN Antenna
SCHWARZBECK
BBHA 9120D 9120D-209 Jul. 01, 2009 Jun. 30, 2010
HORN Antenna
SCHWARZBECK
BBHA 9170 BBHA9170242 Dec. 25, 2009 Dec. 24, 2010
Preamplifier
Agilent
8449B 3008A01961 Nov. 04, 2009 Nov. 03, 2010
Preamplifier
Agilent
8447D 2944A10738 Nov. 04, 2009 Nov. 03, 2010
RF signal cable
HUBER+SUHNNER